
2026 Dickinson College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-0   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (7), Opp (14)   DPs Turned: Team (0), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-4), Bailey (2-2), Buzza (1-1), Ross (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Schmidt, Kevin .750 1-1 4 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 1.000 0 1 1 0 .800 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
15 Bailey, Kyle .500 1-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 10 0 0 1.000
2 Posencheg, Dylan .500 1-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 1 0 1 0 .600 0 0 2-3 3 0 0 1.000
45 Stemhagen, JD .250 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Markley, Josh .200 1-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
7 Bruno, Johnny .200 1-1 5 2 1 0 0 1 3 4 .800 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
22 Sodl, Ethan .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
11 O'Connor, Ryan .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
23 Gartland, Luke .000 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 1 0 .600 0 0 1-1 1 3 0 1.000
34 Kumpa, John .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .286 1-1 35 7 10 1 0 1 7 14 .400 6 2 10 0 .419 0 0 4-5 27 8 3 .921
Opponents .289 1-1 38 3 11 1 0 0 3 12 .316 5 2 10 0 .400 0 0 2-2 27 11 1 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Buzza, Austin 0.00 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 0
26 Bien, Charlie 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
3 Ross, Nolan 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
19 Myers, Ben 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 5 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.00 1-0 4 1 0 0 0 9.0 11 3 3 5 10 1 0 0 .289 0 2 0 0 0
Opponents 7.00 0-1 7 1 0 0 0 9.0 10 7 7 6 10 1 0 1 .286 0 2 1 0 0



2026 Dickinson College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 17, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
15 Bailey, Kyle 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Schmidt, Kevin 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Gartland, Luke 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Posencheg, Dylan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sodl, Ethan 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ferris, Will 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Myers, Ben 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Markley, Josh 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 O'Connor, Ryan 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Buzza, Austin 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Bien, Charlie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Ross, Nolan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Kumpa, John 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 Stemhagen, JD 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Milligan, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Bruno, Johnny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 38 27 8 3 .921 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
Opponents 39 27 11 1 .974 3 8 2 .800 0 0


